

Our Ref: 44404

06 February 2018

southportandformbyccg.foi@nhs.net

NHS Southport & Formby CCG 5 Curzon Road Southport PR8 6PL

Tel : 01704 387028 Email: <u>southportandformby.ccg@nhs.net</u>

## **Re: Freedom of Information Request**

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding CHC spend within NHS Southport and Formby CCG.

Request/Response:

1. Please can you confirm how much the CCG has spent on agency staff within Continuing Healthcare in 2015-2016 and 2016-2017?

NHS Southport and Formby CCG commission Continuing Healthcare services from Midlands and Lancashire Commissioning Support Unit. Therefore you may wish to redirect your request to NHS England at england.contactus@nhs.net

2. If possible, please can you confirm which agencies have been used to supply the staff?

N/A - you may wish to redirect your request to NHS England at england.contactus@nhs.net

3. If possible, please can you also breakdown how much has been spent on clinical and non clinical staff?

N/A - you may wish to redirect your request to NHS England at england.contactus@nhs.net